D D D 1505	= 06-	15-1999	VIG DED A DEL CENTRO DE COMO CED CE
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 <b>A007334</b>	R		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	10	1065391	
1 37	nto and madema	ks. Please record the atta	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tuo JIN, Leila ZARIF, Raphael MANNING	ĴN 1 1 1999	Bio Delivery Sciences, In 185 South Orange Aven Sewark, New Jersey 0	ue, MSB A691
Additional name(s) of conveying party	attached?	Y	ID CA CN I
□ yes ☑ no	RADEMA	30 Bergen Street, Unive Newark, NJ 07107-3000	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		1	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached?
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na☐ Other	ames	□ yes	☑ no
Execution Date: May 10, 1999			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(	s : 09/235,400	)	
If this document is being filed together with	a new applicano	n, the execution date of the	e application is:
A. Patent Application N	Vo.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Addition	al numbers attac	 hed? □ Yes	☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of appl	lications and registration involved:
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		connection with this Ass	.41): \$40.00  Please charge any underpayment in signment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. to be charged to Deposit Account
		8. Deposit Account No.	
			19-4880
	DO NOT WE	RITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.			nd any attached copy is a true copy of the  June 11, 1999
Susan J. Mack	Reg. No.	30,951	Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES C	OMPRISING (	COVER SHEET, ATTAC	CHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not d	etach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required 1/1999 MTHAI1 00000248 09235400 C:581 40.00 CP	Commissioner of Box	ormation to: f Patents and Trademark Assignments gton, D.C. 20231	is a second of the second of t

PATENT REEL: 010014 FRAME: 0600

For U.S. Comb

## Assignment

Whereas, wc,

Two EN BioDolivery Scientes, the TES Se. Orange Avenue House, NJ 07103

Lelin EARE, FLD., NBA and Replact Nection, BinDistruct Sciences, Inc. Ph.D. BioDistrory Solemost, Inc. 183 SA. Grange Avenue Newalk, NJ 97103

22 Victoria Drive Appendict, NJ 06801

respectively, hereins that called assignance), have invented octain improvements in NOVEL MANOCOCKLEATE PORMULATIONS, PROCESS OF PREPARATION AND METHOD OF DBLIVERY OF PHARMACEUTICAL ACEINTS and executed an explication for Lecture Patrict of the United States of America therefor on \_\_\_\_ \_ and \_\_\_

Whereas.

StoDelivery Seterant, Inc., 2016 185 South Owner Avenue, MSS Addi Nevent, Perr Setey 07100 and University of Infedience, and Dominey 30 Degree Street, University Heapter bey of Hew Rivery 30 Sugar Succe, University 107 07107-7000

respectively (auxigmees), desire to acquire the ordire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United Status patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is bereby acknowledged.

We, the above memod assignars, hereby sell, easign and transfer to the above named assigner, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclassed therein for the United States of America and all equatrics fivelen thereto, including rights of priority under the Issumational Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and I/we request the Commissioner of Peterts to issue any Letters Petert geneted upon the invention ect forth in the application to the antigues, its successors and antigue; and I've hereby weres that the antigues thay apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers domined uncessary by the assignme in commention with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the essigner.

We have by authorise and request our attention SUGRAUE, MAION, ZINN, MACPEAR & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3212 to insert here in percedicas (Application number 09/235,400, filed January 22, 1999) the filing date and application number of

	abricacion when s	zowa.
Date:	May 10, 1999	
	^	n/Tuo AIN
Date:	Nay 10,99	Seile Zail
	اب لیماده دیایات	J'Lois ZARIF, PAD, MBA
Date:	May 10, 1999	12/1/M
	1 1417	Naphad MANNINO, Ph.D.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prime their evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. \$261)

8/9

**RECORDED: 06/11/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010014 FRAME: 0601